W WI 7725 W. North Avenue
auwatosa, Wauwatosa, WI 53213

Senior Commission
Meeting Agenda - Final

Monday, March 17, 2025 4:00 PM Wauwatosa Health Department
Conference Room and Zoom:
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89993052063,
Meeting ID: 899 9305 2063

Hybrid meeting

HYBRID MEETING INFORMATION

Members of the public may observe and participate in the meeting in-person or via Zoom at the link

above. To access the Zoom meeting via phone, call 1-312-626-6799 and enter the Meeting ID.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1.

Approval of February 17, 2025 Minutes

NEW BUSINESS

1.

E I

Action Item: Senior Commission Funding Discussion
Project Lifesaver - Laura Laurishke
Other proposals from the Commission

Update from Eras Senior Network - Veraunica Ruffin - Program Director
from Eras Senior Network

WAUWATOSA HEALTH DEPARTMENT REPORTS

1.
2.
3.
4.
S.

Senior Center/Senior Club

Police Department

Health Department and Age-Friendly Tosa
Joint Housing Coalition

Common Council

NEXT MEETING DATE: Monday, April 21, 2025

25-0396

25-0397
25-0405
25-0406
25-0409

25-0400
25-0399
25-0401
25-0402
25-0403
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https://wauwatosacitywi.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=8662
https://wauwatosacitywi.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=8663
https://wauwatosacitywi.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=8671
https://wauwatosacitywi.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=8672
https://wauwatosacitywi.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=8675
https://wauwatosacitywi.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=8666
https://wauwatosacitywi.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=8665
https://wauwatosacitywi.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=8667
https://wauwatosacitywi.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=8668
https://wauwatosacitywi.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=8669
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ADJOURNMENT
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