

Wauwatosa, WI Senior Commission Meeting Agenda - Final

Monday, March 17, 2025	4:00 PM	Wauwatosa Health Department
• •		Conference Room and Zoom:
		https://us02web.zoom.us/j/89993052063,
		Meeting ID: 899 9305 2063
	TT 1 1 1	

Hybrid meeting

HYBRID MEETING INFORMATION

Members of the public may observe and participate in the meeting in-person or via Zoom at the link above. To access the Zoom meeting via phone, call 1-312-626-6799 and enter the Meeting ID.

CALL TO ORDER

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

1.	Approval of February 17, 2025 Minutes	<u>25-0396</u>	
<u>NEW BUSINESS</u>			
1.	Action Item: Senior Commission Funding Discussion	<u>25-0397</u>	
2.	Project Lifesaver - Laura Laurishke	<u>25-0405</u>	
3.	Other proposals from the Commission	<u>25-0406</u>	
4.	Update from Eras Senior Network - Veraunica Ruffin - Program Director from Eras Senior Network	<u>25-0409</u>	
WAUWATOSA HEALTH DEPARTMENT REPORTS			
1.	Senior Center/Senior Club	<u>25-0400</u>	
2.	Police Department	<u>25-0399</u>	
3.	Health Department and Age-Friendly Tosa	<u>25-0401</u>	
4.	Joint Housing Coalition	<u>25-0402</u>	
5.	Common Council	<u>25-0403</u>	
	TINC DATE: Monday, April 21, 2025		

NEXT MEETING DATE: Monday, April 21, 2025

ADJOURNMENT